ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday.

All fields must be completed.

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

ъ.	_	V DW D		<u>_</u>	November 10, 2014	
Please	e mark one:	X Bill Request	or	Resolution Request		
1. H	las your agency	submitted this request in th	ie last 1	12 months?		
-		cates the type of request: grai		please include <u>name of company or contractor</u> otance, contract execution, amendment, munic		
				Winter Park Parks and Recreation Capital of the existing Winter Park Lease and Ope		
3. R	Requesting Agency: Budget & Management Office on behalf of Parks and Recreation					
4. C	 Name: Laur Phone: (720 Email: Laur Name: Scott Phone: (720) 	a.Perry@Denvergov.org Gilmore, Parks and Recreation	ment O			
	Name: GordPhone: (720)	on Robertson, Parks and Rec				
	ill be available f Name: Laur Phone: 720-	<i>for first and second reading, it</i> a Perry, Budget and Manage	f necess		m at Mayor-Council and who	
The C terms has be Recre	ity receives an in of the Winter Pa een received in the	ncentive payment for parks cark Lease and Operating Agre he amount of \$995,089. This on the for the capital repair and re	pital m ement b ordinan	ng contract scope of work if applicable: laintenance from the Winter Park Recreational by September 30 th of each year. The 2014 ince ce request is to appropriate \$995,089 in the W ation of existing park and recreation facilities.	entive payment from WPRA inter Park Parks and	
	\$995,089	This funding will be used	d to sup	nt and Plaza Restoration oport the rehabilitation of Shoemaker Plaza, splong the S. Platte River as well as rehabilitation		
This		ppropriate the Winter Park				
		Org Project Num 7011102 RL013	<u>ber</u>	Project Name Confluence Ramp Replacement	<u>Amount</u> \$995,089	
		To be a	omplata	ed by Mayor's Legislative Team:		
SIRE	Tracking Number		мриче	Date Entered:		

SIRE Tra	cking Number:	Date Entered:	
		To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:	
			_
7. Is th expl:	ere any controversy surroundin ain. No.	ng this ordinance? (Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?) Please	
		of this andinance? (Cuauma au individuale ule unau leure au leure al au 22) Division	
	Benefits: Capital repair andCosts: \$995,089	rehabilitation of existing park and recreation assets.	
	d. Affected Council District:		
	c. Location: Various.		
	a. Contract Control Number:b. Duration: 2014		
:	a. Contract Control Mumber.	$1\sqrt{L}$	

**Please complete the following fields: (Incomplete fields may result in a delay in processing. If a field is not applicable, please

enter N/A for that field.)